# OP \$165.00 4646038

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679924

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		10/07/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Getaround, Inc.		
Street Address:	55 GREEN STREET		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94111		
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4646038	GETAROUND	
Registration Number:	4829184	CONNECT	
Registration Number:	5638171	GETAROUND CONNECT	
Serial Number:	88472752	GETAROUND	
Serial Number:	88472767	G	
Serial Number:	88474801	IT'S GO TIME.	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jasper@getaround.com

Correspondent Name: Jasper Liou

Address Line 1: 55 GREEN STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jasper Liou	
SIGNATURE:	/JasperLiou/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0681 source=Termination of Granf of Security Interests Trademarks (10-7-21)#page1.tif source=Termination of Granf of Security Interests Trademarks (10-7-21)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0682

### TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS TRADEMARKS**, dated as of October 7, 2021, is made by Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("Horizon"), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of Getaround, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Grantor are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest Trademarks, dated as of November 5, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), notice of which was recorded on December 7, 2020 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7125, Frame 0623.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Security Party a security interest in its Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations secured by the Trademark Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and as such the Grantor has requested, and the Secured Party has agreed, to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the Trademarks described therein and included in **Schedule A** attached hereto.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Grant of Security Agreement Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Horizon Technology Finance Corporation

Name: 16050

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0683

# SCHEDULE A

1	Serial #: 85981582 Mark: GETAROUNI	Filing Dt: 08/13/2010	Reg #: 4646038	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/25/2014
2	Serial #: 86441292 Mark: CONNECT	Filing Dt: 10/31/2014	Reg #: 4829184	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 10/06/2015
3	Serial #: 86441341 Mark: GETAROUNI	Filing Dt: 10/31/2014 CONNECT	Reg #: 5638171	Reg. Dt: 12/25/2018
4	Serial #: 88472752 Mark: GETAROUN	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 06/13/2019 D	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt: NONE
5	Serial #: <u>88472767</u> Mark: G	Filing Dt: 06/13/2019	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt: NONE
6	Serial #: <u>88474801</u>	Filing Dt: 06/14/2019	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt: NONE

4147-7065-2977.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0684 RECORDED: 10/08/2021**